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INVESTIMENTOS EM MÍDIA

MÍDIA 
ÓRGÃO VALOR
AGEPAR 6.078,48R$             

APPA 3.568.070,23R$     
FOMENTO PARANÁ 27.076,16R$           

FUNSAÚDE 3.014.912,29R$     
SECOM 3.056.877,64R$     
TOTAL 9.673.014,80R$     

ÓRGÃO SERVIÇO VALOR
AGEPAR Internet 6.078,48R$             

APPA Internet 47.500,00R$           
APPA TV 3.520.570,23R$     

FOMENTO PARANÁ Internet 27.076,16R$           
FUNSAÚDE Internet 185.109,02R$         
FUNSAÚDE Jornal 666.481,33R$         
FUNSAÚDE Mídia Exterior 23.248,70R$           
FUNSAÚDE Rádio 700.784,52R$         
FUNSAÚDE TV 1.439.288,72R$     

SECOM Internet 380.091,71R$         
SECOM Jornal 621.396,26R$         
SECOM Mídia Exterior 235.125,00R$         
SECOM Rádio 865.889,88R$         
SECOM Revista 6.650,00R$             
SECOM TV 947.724,79R$         

9.673.014,80R$     TOTAL



INVESTIMENTOS EM MÍDIA

ÓRGÃO SERVIÇO FORNECEDOR CNPJ
AGEPAR Internet PUBLYA LTDA 18.175.431/0001-54

APPA Internet PUBLYA LTDA 18.175.431/0001-54
APPA TV BG9 ENTRETENIMENTO LTDA 40.434.406/0001-05
APPA TV CANAL RURAL PRODUÇÕES LTDA 01.815.092/0001-20
APPA TV EMPRESA DE RADIO E TELEVISAO NOSSO MUNDO LTDA 19.374.161/0001-73
APPA TV ESTAÇÃO RETRANSMISSORA DE TELEVISÃO SARANDI LTDA 81.728.644/0001-00
APPA TV FUNDAÇÃO ANTONIO BARBARA 04.987.544/0001-40
APPA TV FUNDAÇÃO CANAL 20 04.083.151/0001-01
APPA TV FUNDAÇÃO CANDIDO GARCIA 04.166.662/0001-97
APPA TV FUNDAÇÃO CULTURAL CELINAUTA 77.737.831/0001-75
APPA TV FUNDACAO DE RADIODIFUSAO ERMINDO FRANCISCO ROVEDA 04.587.873/0001-01
APPA TV FUNDAÇÃO EDUCACIONAL E CULTURAL DE COLORADO 04.042.861/0001-93
APPA TV FUNDAÇÃO WALPECAR - WALDEVINO PEREIRA DE CARVALHO 04.080.894/0001-28
APPA TV LIFE COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA. 01.880.112/0001-47
APPA TV RADIO E TELEVISAO IGUAÇU SA 76.600.188/0001-70
APPA TV RADIO E TELEVISÃO IMAGEM LTDA 81.034.977/0001-21
APPA TV RADIO E TELEVISAO OM LTDA 77.237.733/0001-79
APPA TV RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO OM LTDA 77.237.733/0002-50
APPA TV RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO TAROBÁ LTDA 76.243.625/0001-46
APPA TV REGIONAL PRODUÇÕES LTDA 36.411.719/0001-62
APPA TV SOCIEDADE RADIO EMISSORA PARANAENSE S/A 76.494.806/0001-45
APPA TV SOCIEDADE RADIO EMISSORA PARANAENSE S/A 76.494.806/0002-26
APPA TV TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES DO PARANA LTDA. 77.969.145/0001-20
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APPA TV TELEVISÃO CIDADE LTDA 80.583.941/0001-34
APPA TV TELEVISÃO CULTURA DE MARINGÁ LTDA 79.135.760/0001-66
APPA TV TELEVISÃO LONDRINA LTDA 80.592.488/0001-22
APPA TV TELEVISAO NAIPI LTDA 77.689.032/0001-70
APPA TV TELEVISAO TIBAGI LTDA 76.554.757/0001-99
APPA TV TV CATARATAS LTDA 80.830.334/0001-21
APPA TV TV DIFUSORA LTDA - EPP 00.863.216/0001-80
APPA TV TV ESPLANADA DO PARANÁ LTDA 80.242.720/0001-00
APPA TV TV FB - COMUNICAÇOES LTDA 12.926.657/0001-63
APPA TV TV INDEPENDENCIA LTDA 79.107.918/0001-94
APPA TV TV INDEPENDÊNCIA NORTE DO PARANÁ LTDA. 75.387.274/0001-84
APPA TV TV INDEPENDÊNCIA NORTE DO PARANÁ LTDA. 75.387.274/0002-65
APPA TV TV INDEPENDÊNCIA OESTE DO PARANÁ LTDA. 81.057.994/0001-84
APPA TV TV MARINGA LTDA 79.469.813/0001-85
APPA TV TV OESTE DO PARANÁ LTDA 03.699.194/0001-53
APPA TV TV OESTE DO PARANÁ LTDA 03.699.194/0002-34
APPA TV TV SANTAREM SERVIÇO DE COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 37.453.996/0002-81
APPA TV TVCI TV COMUNICAÇÕES INTERATIVAS LTDA 01.871.985/0001-93

FOMENTO PARANÁ Internet EDITORA GAZETA DO POVO S/A 76.530.047/0001-29
FOMENTO PARANÁ Internet PUBLYA LTDA 18.175.431/0001-54

FUNSAÚDE Internet 44.583.480 DILTON LEANDRO CAMELO VAZ 44.583.480/0001-36
FUNSAÚDE Internet ÁGUAS CLARAS COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 08.642.849/0001-70
FUNSAÚDE Internet B1G DIGITAL LTDA 42.524.731/0001-86
FUNSAÚDE Internet BORIN B COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 53.857.366/0001-48
FUNSAÚDE Internet CONTRAPONTO COMUNICAÇÃO DIGITAL - LTDA 19.363.352/0001-30
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FUNSAÚDE Internet CYBBA BRASIL SOLUÇÕES DE SOFTWARE LTDA 33.302.793/0001-52
FUNSAÚDE Internet D'PONTA MÍDIAS E CONSULTORIA LTDA 07.136.697/0001-71
FUNSAÚDE Internet EDITORA BEM PARANA LTDA 76.637.305/0001-70
FUNSAÚDE Internet EDITORA DS LTDA 50.917.953/0001-97
FUNSAÚDE Internet EDITORA GAZETA DO POVO S/A 76.530.047/0001-29
FUNSAÚDE Internet EDITORA GRAMPO LTDA 03.481.088/0001-07
FUNSAÚDE Internet EDITORA O ESTADO DO PARANÁ S/A 76.568.708/0001-05
FUNSAÚDE Internet EDITORA O PRESENTE LTDA 84.812.049/0001-39
FUNSAÚDE Internet EDITORA TRIBUNA DO NORTE S/A 82.423.096/0001-65
FUNSAÚDE Internet FS DE AZEVEDO PORTAL UMUARAMA NEWS LTDA 33.156.390/0001-42
FUNSAÚDE Internet HOJE EDITORA LTDA 45.154.915/0001-90
FUNSAÚDE Internet IZABEL CRISTINA ESTECHE 13.660.357/0001-48
FUNSAÚDE Internet L. R. N. PRODUÇÕES AUDIOVISUAIS LTDA 15.431.568/0001-34
FUNSAÚDE Internet M.K.M.- PORTAL BANDA B LTDA. 82.189.689/0001-09
FUNSAÚDE Internet MARINGA POST NOTICIAS LTDA 28.608.564/0001-20
FUNSAÚDE Internet MEIRYANE PAOLA ANDRADE DE BASTOS 28.858.807/0001-89
FUNSAÚDE Internet MM JORNALE PORTAL DE NOTÍCIAS E COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 39.761.692/0001-26
FUNSAÚDE Internet PORTAL CIDADE FOZ LTDA 37.000.018/0001-01
FUNSAÚDE Internet PORTAL DE NOTICIAS COSTA OESTE LTDA 24.300.120/0001-72
FUNSAÚDE Internet PORTAL NOSSO DIA LTDA 43.062.301/0001-52
FUNSAÚDE Internet PORTAL PARANÁ NEWS LTDA 23.473.535/0001-85
FUNSAÚDE Internet PRISMA PRODUÇÕES LTDA 13.931.578/0001-03
FUNSAÚDE Internet PUBLYA LTDA 18.175.431/0001-54
FUNSAÚDE Internet RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO TAROBÁ LTDA 76.243.625/0001-46
FUNSAÚDE Internet REDE PARANA NOTICIAS LTDA 18.826.244/0001-93
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FUNSAÚDE Internet RIC MAIS PARANA LTDA 16.800.966/0001-43
FUNSAÚDE Internet SAIBA JA NEWS - COMUNICACOES LTDA 27.776.015/0001-00
FUNSAÚDE Internet SOCIEDADE RADIO EMISSORA PARANAENSE S/A 76.494.806/0001-45
FUNSAÚDE Internet SPOT COMUNICAÇÃO DIGITAL LTDA. 37.794.547/0001-16
FUNSAÚDE Jornal 12.698.306 ADILSON DA COSTA MOREIRA 12.698.306/0001-42
FUNSAÚDE Jornal 13511041 DAYSE TOLENTINO DE SOUZA 13.511.041/0001-94
FUNSAÚDE Jornal 37.189.127 ENRIQUE ALLIANA 37.189.127/0001-00
FUNSAÚDE Jornal 46.113.101 MARCOS ELIESER ALVES DE SOUZA 46.113.101/0001-70
FUNSAÚDE Jornal A FOLHA DO SUDOESTE LTDA 08.815.942/0001-30
FUNSAÚDE Jornal AGÊNCIA JORNAL DO BAIRRO ALTO LTDA 02.053.946/0001-41
FUNSAÚDE Jornal AGENCIA MAGAIVER DE PROPAGANDA E CRIAÇÃO LTDA ME 08.876.066/0001-51
FUNSAÚDE Jornal AGÊNCIA VOZ PROPAGANDA LTDA 09.001.243/0001-19
FUNSAÚDE Jornal ANDREA APARECIDA NOGAROLLI DE CAMARGO 81979169934 32.140.443/0001-74
FUNSAÚDE Jornal ANTONIO FRANCISCO BOBROWEC ME 14.139.336/0001-44
FUNSAÚDE Jornal BRUCI JORDÃO EDITORA 11.331.547/0001-96
FUNSAÚDE Jornal C C MARTINE FOLHA DE CAPANEMA ME 26.450.654/0001-00
FUNSAÚDE Jornal CARLOS CESAR MICHALISZEN   JORNAL INTERBAIRROS 12.464.943/0001-54
FUNSAÚDE Jornal CATEDRAL EDITORA, COMUNICAÇÃO, PROPAGANDA E PESQUISAS LTDA 34.263.987/0001-59
FUNSAÚDE Jornal CLIPPING NEWS AGENCIA DE NOTICIAS LTDA - ME 73.205.239/0001-71
FUNSAÚDE Jornal COMUNICAÇÕES KOLLENBERG LTDA 05.430.495/0002-93
FUNSAÚDE Jornal DIA A DIA EDITORA E PROPAGANDA LTDA 31.722.654/0001-52
FUNSAÚDE Jornal DSDCX INFORMACAO E COMUNICACAO LTDA 50.682.006/0001-64
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITAL CENTER LTDA 04.150.383/0001-35
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA AZL LTDA 07.185.029/0001-34
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA BEM PARANA LTDA 76.637.305/0001-70
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FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA CAMARGO LTDA - ME 02.046.286/0001-71
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA CORREIO PARANAENSE LTDA 00.064.742/0001-80
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA DE JORNAL O REGIONAL LTDA 01.276.217/0001-91
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA DIARIO DOS CAMPOS LTDA 03.319.996/0001-90
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA FEMOCLAM & FECAMPAR LTDA 07.598.908/0001-98
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA FOLHA DE CAMPO LARGO LTDA 81.109.399/0001-45
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA FOLHA DO NORTE LTDA ME 09.399.259/0001-21
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA FOLHA EXTRA LTDA - ME 06.163.583/0001-58
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA GAZETA REGIONAL DE GOIOERÊ LTDA 05.672.010/0001-97
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA GRÁFICA NOSSA SENHORA APARECIDA LTDA. 77.624.922/0001-02
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA GRANDES SERTÕES VEREDAS LTDA. 04.321.967/0001-26
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA JORNAL DE BELTRÃO S/A 95.420.188/0001-33
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA JORNAL DO ÔNIBUS LTDA 11.255.258/0001-55
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA KARINA LTDA 81.912.818/0001-82
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA MML LTDA 13.656.146/0001-31
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA NOROESTE LTDA 82.458.688/0001-12
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA NOVO RUMO LTDA 24.363.820/0001-06
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA O ESTADO DO PARANÁ S/A 76.568.708/0001-05
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA O POPULAR DO PARANÁ LTDA 07.846.774/0001-87
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA OKAVANGO LTDA 39.583.156/0001-88
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA SOL NASCENTE LTDA 86.965.332/0001-26
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA SPAGNOLLO LTDA 10.715.141/0001-44
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EDITORA TRIBUNA DO NORTE S/A 82.423.096/0001-65
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EMPRESA JORNALISTICA FOLHA DA CIDADE EIRELI  ME 04.400.501/0001-16
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EMPRESA JORNALISTICA FOLHA DE PALOTINA LTDA 81.680.688/0001-08
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FUNSAÚDE Jornal EMPRESA JORNALISTICA PRIMEIRA LINHA LTDA 81.185.530/0001-53
FUNSAÚDE Jornal EMPRESA JORNALISTICA UMUARAMA LTDA - EPP 04.233.582/0001-07
FUNSAÚDE Jornal FELIPE FAGANELLO BAHIA 07109268985 31.667.763/0001-14
FUNSAÚDE Jornal FOLHA DA TERRA LTDA 04.488.194/0001-77
FUNSAÚDE Jornal FOLHA DE SÃO JOSÉ DOS PINHAIS LTDA 23.808.617/0001-33
FUNSAÚDE Jornal FOLHA DO LITORAL NEWS LTDA. 16.619.945/0001-26
FUNSAÚDE Jornal FRIZZ PUBLICIDADE E PROPAGANDA LTDA 53.258.825/0001-77
FUNSAÚDE Jornal GARBIM - JORNAIS E FOTOGRAFIAS LTDA - ME 08.826.222/0001-70
FUNSAÚDE Jornal GAZETA DO ABRANCHES - EIRELI - ME 13.424.790/0001-84
FUNSAÚDE Jornal GCC DE COMUNICAÇÃO E PUBLICIDADE EIRELI ME 17.837.348/0001-30
FUNSAÚDE Jornal GENESIS MACHADO & CIA LTDA 26.272.797/0001-70
FUNSAÚDE Jornal GRAFICA E EDITORA TRIBUNA DA REGIÃO LTDA 08.203.585/0001-59
FUNSAÚDE Jornal GRAFICA EDITORA CAMPO LARGO LTDA 76.743.442/0001-90
FUNSAÚDE Jornal GRAFICA EDITORA CANTU LTDA 02.175.166/0001-74
FUNSAÚDE Jornal INCO - EDITORA DIARIO INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO LTDA - ME 09.570.162/0001-30
FUNSAÚDE Jornal IRATI HOJE LTDA 04.183.250/0001-65
FUNSAÚDE Jornal JORNAL DO OESTE LTDA 00.640.115/0001-40
FUNSAÚDE Jornal JORNAL EXTRA GUARAPUAVA LTDA 23.803.480/0001-24
FUNSAÚDE Jornal JORNAL NOROESTE AGORA LTDA - ME 02.196.872/0001-00
FUNSAÚDE Jornal JORNAL NOVO TEMPO LTDA 03.525.366/0001-72
FUNSAÚDE Jornal JORNAL O MORADOR PUBLICIDADES E EVENTOS S/S 77.794.550/0001-54
FUNSAÚDE Jornal JORNAL O PIONEIRO LTDA ME 09.377.800/0001-09
FUNSAÚDE Jornal JORNAL O REPORTER LTDA 36.445.706/0001-04
FUNSAÚDE Jornal JORNAL OPARANA S/A 21.819.026/0001-36
FUNSAÚDE Jornal JORNAL OPARANA S/A 21.819.026/0002-17
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FUNSAÚDE Jornal JORNAL OPARANA S/A 21.819.026/0003-06
FUNSAÚDE Jornal JORNAL TRIBUNA DO BOQUEIRAO LTDA 08.754.106/0001-92
FUNSAÚDE Jornal JORNAL TRIBUNA DO INTERIOR LTDA 76.748.979/0001-42
FUNSAÚDE Jornal L A BARBOSA JORNAL 05.075.496/0001-86
FUNSAÚDE Jornal M. ALENCAR DOS SANTOS TV WEB LTDA 32.225.327/0001-58
FUNSAÚDE Jornal MGP COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA 10.846.416/0001-89
FUNSAÚDE Jornal MGP COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA 10.846.416/0003-40
FUNSAÚDE Jornal MULTIMEDIA ADMINISTRAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES LTDA. 20.676.778/0001-22
FUNSAÚDE Jornal NEIDE FERREIRA SECO SCHVABE 00.564.217/0001-24
FUNSAÚDE Jornal NELMO EDITORA LTDA - ME 01.334.884/0001-83
FUNSAÚDE Jornal O COMÉRCIO GRÁFICA E EDITORA LTDA 77.958.882/0002-08
FUNSAÚDE Jornal PARANA CENTRO DIVULGAÇÕES LTDA 95.687.000/0001-18
FUNSAÚDE Jornal PILARZINHO EDITORA LTDA 08.546.506/0001-02
FUNSAÚDE Jornal PONTAL DO PARANA PROMOÇÕES E PUBLICIDADE LTDA 01.393.752/0001-22
FUNSAÚDE Jornal PROSPERA - COMUNICACAO, MARKETING E ENTRETENIMENTO LTDA 11.066.106/0001-04
FUNSAÚDE Jornal PUBLIQUE EDITORAÇÃO DE JORNAIS S/C LTDA 04.269.755/0001-47
FUNSAÚDE Jornal RCO COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA 68.821.735/0001-10
FUNSAÚDE Jornal REDE MIX DE COMUNICACAO LTDA 12.012.145/0001-91
FUNSAÚDE Jornal RMC PUBLICIDADE LTDA 16.549.502/0001-06
FUNSAÚDE Jornal S R DE SOUZA E CIA LTDA 07.291.606/0001-72
FUNSAÚDE Jornal SANTA CHIARA COMUNICAÇÃO EIRELI - ME 28.740.492/0001-70
FUNSAÚDE Jornal SILVA & RODRIGUES EDITORA LTDA 05.929.678/0001-77
FUNSAÚDE Jornal TV EDITORA E GRAFICA EIRELI 28.454.259/0001-21
FUNSAÚDE Jornal WEB PORTAL PARANA LTDA 04.168.559/0001-86
FUNSAÚDE Jornal Z. K. PRODUCOES LTDA 09.474.683/0001-93
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FUNSAÚDE Mídia Exterior MIDIALAND SERVIÇOS DE COMUNICAÇÃO OUT OF HOME LTDA 13.545.032/0001-14
FUNSAÚDE Rádio BORIN B COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 53.857.366/0001-48
FUNSAÚDE Rádio CIANORTE FM - SISTEMA DE COMUNICACAO LTDA 79.476.438/0001-09
FUNSAÚDE Rádio COLINAS FM LTDA 02.598.078/0001-85
FUNSAÚDE Rádio COLUMBIA FM LTDA 01.858.762/0001-96
FUNSAÚDE Rádio DFM RADIO DIFUSÃO LTDA - ME 27.023.030/0001-70
FUNSAÚDE Rádio DIFUSORA CULTURAL LTDA 79.319.851/0001-51
FUNSAÚDE Rádio DIFUSORA OURO VERDE LTDA 76.491.471/0001-01
FUNSAÚDE Rádio EMPRESA DE RADIODIFUSÃO CIDADE ALTA LTDA 79.144.077/0001-95
FUNSAÚDE Rádio EMPRESA DE RADIODIFUSAO DONATO & RAMOS LTDA 29.794.854/0001-79
FUNSAÚDE Rádio FM CINDERELA LTDA 81.076.218/0001-21
FUNSAÚDE Rádio FM LAGOA AZUL LTDA 02.297.541/0001-59
FUNSAÚDE Rádio FM RADIO PEROLA DO SUL LTDA 78.708.104/0001-42
FUNSAÚDE Rádio FM RUBI LTDA 04.401.928/0002-10
FUNSAÚDE Rádio FM STUDIO 96 LTDA 77.827.673/0001-44
FUNSAÚDE Rádio FM VERDE VALE LTDA - EPP 79.435.723/0001-73
FUNSAÚDE Rádio FUNDAÇÃO BRASIL DE ARTE E CULTURA 04.961.373/0001-80
FUNSAÚDE Rádio FUNDAÇÃO CULTURAL CELINAUTA 77.737.831/0001-75
FUNSAÚDE Rádio FUNDAÇÃO CULTURAL NOSSA SENHORA AUXILIADORA 04.726.029/0001-06
FUNSAÚDE Rádio FUNDACAO CULTURAL NOSSA SENHORA DA GLORIA DE MARINGA 03.232.222/0002-09
FUNSAÚDE Rádio FUNDAÇÃO CULTURAL SÃO FRANCISCO DE ASSIS 78.595.097/0001-10
FUNSAÚDE Rádio FUNDACAO EXCLUSIVA EDUCATIVA 03.760.860/0001-11
FUNSAÚDE Rádio FUNDAÇÃO NOSSA SENHORA DE BELÉM DE GUARAPUAVA 77.898.526/0001-65
FUNSAÚDE Rádio FUNDAÇÃO NOSSA SENHORA DE FÁTIMA 03.553.621/0001-90
FUNSAÚDE Rádio FUNDAÇÃO RÁDIO GOIOERÊ. 80.889.637/0001-10
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FUNSAÚDE Rádio FUNDAÇÃO REDENTORISTA DE COMUNICAÇÕES SOCIAIS 77.082.014/0001-26
FUNSAÚDE Rádio FUNDAÇÃO SANTA CLARA DE ASSIS 15.585.265/0001-76
FUNSAÚDE Rádio FUNDAÇÃO SANT'ANA 00.833.057/0001-71
FUNSAÚDE Rádio G BORIN COMUNICACAO LTDA 40.539.310/0001-01
FUNSAÚDE Rádio GBB COMUNICACAO LTDA 53.856.831/0001-26
FUNSAÚDE Rádio GENOA FM LTDA 03.932.868/0001-18
FUNSAÚDE Rádio ILHA BELA FM TRES LTDA 37.907.825/0001-02
FUNSAÚDE Rádio IVAÍ EMISSORA FM LTDA 80.565.625/0001-30
FUNSAÚDE Rádio IVAIPORÃ FM LTDA - EPP 01.741.753/0001-10
FUNSAÚDE Rádio L.K. RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA 02.539.160/0001-39
FUNSAÚDE Rádio LONG VIEW COMUNICACOES LTDA 35.488.904/0001-92
FUNSAÚDE Rádio MAIS COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 21.648.735/0001-04
FUNSAÚDE Rádio NOVA FREQUÊNCIA LTDA 04.161.060/0001-47
FUNSAÚDE Rádio PLANETA TERRA FM LTDA 03.726.678/0001-44
FUNSAÚDE Rádio PR DE OLIVEIRA - CANTAGALO ME 21.484.483/0001-17
FUNSAÚDE Rádio PRISMA ENGENHARIA EM TELECOMUNICAÇÕES LTDA 02.412.465/0001-85
FUNSAÚDE Rádio R4 PRODUÇÃO E COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 45.495.289/0001-03
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO 90.1 FM LTDA 06.178.113/0001-68
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO AGUAS CLARAS FM LTDA - EPP 00.173.030/0001-08
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO ALINE LTDA 79.465.126/0001-91
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO ALVORADA DO SUL LTDA 75.656.355/0001-32
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO AM BANDA 1 LTDA 02.360.777/0001-92
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO ARAPONGAS LTDA 75.395.319/0001-62
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO ATALAIA DE CURITIBA LTDA 62.589.932/0001-79
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO ATALAIA DE MARINGÁ LTDA - ME 61.488.698/0001-20
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FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO ATUAL GUAIRACÁ DE MANDAGUARI LTDA 79.157.715/0001-02
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO AURIVERDE DE PITANGA LTDA 77.128.163/0001-89
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO BIANCA LTDA 75.213.330/0001-64
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO BRASILEIRA DE BELA VISTA DO PARAÍSO LTDA 77.714.061/0001-45
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO BROTAS LTDA 75.640.284/0001-80
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CACIQUE DE GUARAPUAVA LTDA 75.682.948/0001-73
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CAIOBÁ LTDA 77.088.235/0001-01
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO CANYON LTDA 14.202.033/0001-29
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO CAPANEMA LTDA 75.978.973/0001-07
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CAPELISTA LTDA 03.743.540/0002-34
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CENTRAL DO PARANÁ LTDA 80.220.874/0001-93
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CHOPINZINHO LTDA 77.139.152/0001-02
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CIDADE DE CASCAVEL LTDA 77.308.682/0001-29
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CIDADE JANDAIA LTDA 77.938.801/0001-27
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CIDADE PATO BRANCO LTDA 80.233.919/0001-64
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CLUB DE FAXINAL LTDA 77.257.293/0001-11
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CLUB DE PALMAS LTDA 75.661.751/0001-58
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO CLUBE CRISTALINA LTDA 76.655.489/0001-00
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO CLUBE DE MALLET LTDA 81.063.372/0001-69
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CLUBE DE REALEZA LTDA ME 77.298.313/0001-00
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO CLUBE DE UBIRATÃ LTDA 78.565.587/0001-73
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO COBRA FM LTDA 80.909.849/0001-11
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO COLMÉIA LTDA EPP 76.898.063/0001-79
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO COLOMBO DO PARANÁ LTDA 76.598.085/0001-13
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CONTINENTAL  LTDA 76.679.026/0001-70



INVESTIMENTOS EM MÍDIA

FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO CONTINENTAL DE CURITIBA LTDA 76.498.864/0001-47
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO CONTINENTAL DE FRANCISCO BELTRÃO LTDA 76.627.520/0001-90
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO COPAS VERDES DE PRUDENTOPOLIS LTDA 80.828.882/0001-17
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CORNÉLIO PROCÓPIO LTDA 76.248.715/0001-20
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CRISTAL LTDA - ME 77.315.240/0001-00
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CRUZEIRO DO SUL DE LONDRINA LTDA 78.599.636/0001-99
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CRYSTAL FM DE CAFELÂNDIA LTDA 07.024.431/0001-37
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO CULTURA DE APUCARANA LTDA 75.273.029/0001-46
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CULTURA DE CURITIBA LTDA 76.723.493/0001-50
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CULTURA DE FOZ DO IGUAÇU LTDA 77.748.176/0001-50
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CULTURA LTDA 00.756.343/0001-80
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO CULTURA NORTE PARANAENSE LTDA 79.691.531/0001-28
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO CULTURA NOVO SOM LTDA 75.752.816/0001-70
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO DIFUSORA AMÉRICA DE CHOPINZINHO LTDA 80.200.009/0001-85
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO DIFUSORA COLMEIA DE CAMPO MOURAO LTDA EPP 75.889.782/0001-60
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO DIFUSORA COLMÉIA DE PORTO UNIÃO LTDA 85.605.251/0001-52
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO DIFUSORA DO PARANÁ LTDA 81.562.126/0001-51
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO DIFUSORA ELITE LTDA 77.027.837/0001-59
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO DIFUSORA GUARAPUAVA LTDA ME 77.895.308/0001-77
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO DIFUSORA SIRIEMA LTDA 75.767.566/0001-42
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO DIFUSORA UNIAO LTDA 81.646.762/0001-61
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO CANAL 29 DO PARANÁ LTDA 00.545.881/0001-26
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO EDUCADORA DE DOIS VIZINHOS LTDA 75.928.929/0001-84
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO EDUCADORA DE FRANCISCO BELTRÃO LTDA 77.092.633/0001-00
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO EDUCADORA DE LARANJEIRAS DO SUL LTDA 76.659.952/0001-83



INVESTIMENTOS EM MÍDIA

FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO EDUCADORA DE LOANDA LTDA 75.460.261/0001-93
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO EDUCADORA MARECHAL LTDA 76.401.884/0001-58
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO EMISSORA ATALAIA LTDA 77.896.157/0001-71
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO ENTRE RIOS LTDA 77.409.589/0001-00
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO EVANGELIZAR É PRECISO LTDA 09.101.720/0001-18
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO EXCLUSIVA LTDA 81.670.085/0001-17
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO FM 95 STEREO LTDA 80.389.083/0001-91
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO FM CIDADE DE CAMBÉ LTDA 76.273.804/0001-26
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO FM CIDADE PARANAVAÍ LTDA-ME 80.187.149/0001-60
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO FM DO PORTO LTDA - ME 80.450.554/0001-20
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO FM ILUSTRADA LTDA ME 79.323.994/0001-37
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO FM INDEPEDÊNCIA - CASCAVEL LTDA. 80.830.573/0001-81
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO FM INDEPENDENCIA - FOZ DO IGUACU LTDA 02.404.038/0001-55
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO FM INDEPENDÊNCIA LONDRINA LTDA. 77.682.946/0001-00
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO FM INDEPENDENCIA LTDA 77.070.332/0002-58
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO FM INDEPENDENCIA LTDA. 77.070.332/0001-77
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO FM NORTE DO PARANA LTDA 01.882.316/0001-17
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO FM SISTEMA CLUBE E COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 02.521.886/0001-44
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO FM VALE DO NOROESTE LTDA 79.621.330/0001-54
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO FM VALE DO SOL LTDA 75.010.736/0001-40
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO GRAÚNA DE PALOTINA LTDA 75.005.892/0001-12
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO GRAUNA LTDA 76.126.903/0001-85
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO GUAIRA DE GUAIRA LTDA 76.478.940/0001-52
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO GUARANIAÇU LTDA 77.591.345/0001-91
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO INDEPENDENCIA DE MEDIANEIRA LTDA - ME 75.543.470/0001-09



INVESTIMENTOS EM MÍDIA

FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO INDEPENDÊNCIA DE SALTO DO LONTRA LTDA 75.207.951/0001-35
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO INTERCONTINENTAL LTDA 78.712.056/0001-66
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO INTERNACIONAL FM 107.9 DE QUEDAS DO IGUAÇU LTDA 76.531.052/0001-56
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO ITAIPU LTDA 76.330.067/0001-56
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO ITAPUA DE PATO BRANCO LTDA - ME 76.263.730/0001-47
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO JORNAL DE ASSIS CHATEAUBRIAND LTDA 77.311.009/0001-48
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO JURANDA FM LTDA - ME 02.360.718/0001-14
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO LÍDER SUL FM LTDA - ME 03.865.478/0001-72
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO LONDRINA S/A 78.598.166/0001-49
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO LONTRENSE FM LTDA 02.702.194/0001-00
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO MATELÂNDIA LTDA 77.750.297/0001-37
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO MENINA DO PARANÁ LTDA 80.774.391/0003-00
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO MUNDI PARANÁ LTDA 03.043.886/0001-49
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO MUSICAL FM LTDA 79.972.600/0001-71
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO NAJUA DE IRATI LTDA 75.958.116/0001-37
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO NAUTICA FM LTDA 02.346.363/0002-90
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO NOVA FM LTDA 03.982.138/0001-21
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO NOVA PRINCESA FM DE PITANGA LTDA 03.725.381/0001-64
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO NOVO DIA FM LTDA 35.723.404/0001-98
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO ORTIGUEIRA LTDA 03.861.517/0001-63
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO PAIQUERÊ LTDA 78.600.855/0001-40
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO PANEMA LTDA 81.738.262/0001-50
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO PARANAVAÍ LTDA 79.688.891/0001-70
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO PITIGUARA LTDA 76.443.704/0001-09
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO PLANALTO FM LTDA 46.921.977/0001-42



INVESTIMENTOS EM MÍDIA

FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO POEMA DE PITANGA LTDA 79.349.288/0001-64
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO PORTA VOZ DE CIANORTE LTDA 80.005.002/0001-02
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO PRANCHITA FM LTDA - EPP 80.795.925/0001-05
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO QUIGUAY LTDA 04.362.453/0001-19
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO RAINHA DO OESTE DE ALTÔNIA LTDA 77.220.366/0001-09
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO RIO VERDE LTDA 05.349.869/0001-60
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO ROTA DO SOL LTDA 03.876.852/0001-35
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO RURAL FM LTDA 79.059.820/0001-09
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO SANTA TEREZA DO OESTE LTDA - ME 03.702.547/0001-27
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO SOCIEDADE MONTE ALEGRE LTDA - EPP 81.482.895/0001-40
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO T FM LTDA - EPP 07.003.552/0001-00
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO TABAJARA DE LONDRINA LTDA 78.600.467/0001-60
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO THALENTO FM LTDA 03.317.127/0001-27
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO TRANSAMÉRICA DE CURITIBA LTDA 76.012.145/0001-74
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO TRÊS FRONTEIRAS LTDA - EPP 01.833.846/0001-75
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO TRI FRONTEIRA LTDA 83.218.008/0002-37
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO TRIBUNA FM LTDA 07.196.580/0001-83
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO UBÁ LTDA 76.236.090/0001-86
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO UNIÃO DE CÉU AZUL LTDA ME 77.613.008/0001-58
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIO UNIÃO DE TOLEDO LTDA 77.096.055/0001-71
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO VALE VERDE LTDA 78.684.081/0001-83
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO VERA CRUZ FM LTDA 03.761.886/0001-84
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO VERDES CAMPOS LTDA 77.109.577/0001-60
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO VICENTE PALLOTTI LTDA 79.859.583/0001-60
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO VILA VELHA LTDA - ME 80.239.585/0001-36



INVESTIMENTOS EM MÍDIA

FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO VIZINHANÇA FM LTDA 79.599.171/0001-39
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO VOZ DO SUDOESTE LTDA 79.456.257/0001-02
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RÁDIO YARA LTDA 80.367.121/0001-05
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIODIFUSÃO LITORAL SUL LTDA - ME 76.509.769/0001-00
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RADIONORTE LTDA 75.551.622/0001-07
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RANSSOLIN & RANSOLIN LTDA 02.541.161/0001-18
FUNSAÚDE Rádio REDE ALTERNATIVA DE COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA 01.080.682/0001-52
FUNSAÚDE Rádio REDE INTEGRAÇÃO DE COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 79.701.983/0001-43
FUNSAÚDE Rádio REDE OESTE DE COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA - ME 77.816.205/0001-74
FUNSAÚDE Rádio REDE VIVIDENSE DE COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA. 81.680.282/0001-17
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RICNOTÍCIAS RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA 11.341.339/0001-78
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RICNOTÍCIAS RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA 11.341.339/0002-59
FUNSAÚDE Rádio RICNOTÍCIAS RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA 11.341.339/0003-30
FUNSAÚDE Rádio SISTEMA NOVA ERA DE COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 80.907.397/0001-39
FUNSAÚDE Rádio SISTEMA PARANAENSE DE COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 77.670.651/0001-13
FUNSAÚDE Rádio SOCIEDADE DE RADIODIFUSAO PADRE EDUARDO LTDA - ME 80.251.366/0001-72
FUNSAÚDE Rádio SOCIEDADE PITANGUI DE COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 81.407.934/0001-44
FUNSAÚDE Rádio SOCIEDADE RADIO PRINCESA LIMITADA 77.812.220/0001-44
FUNSAÚDE Rádio SUL PARANÁ RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA 75.034.439/0001-34
FUNSAÚDE Rádio TE RADIODIFUSAO LTDA - EPP 81.650.665/0001-42
FUNSAÚDE Rádio TELECOMUNICAÇÕES CAMPOS DOURADOS LTDA - EPP 81.059.347/0001-01
FUNSAÚDE Rádio TELECOMUNICAÇÕES DELFIM LTDA 80.548.332/0001-44
FUNSAÚDE Rádio TROPICAL - SERVICOS DE COMUNICACAO E PUBLICIDADE LTDA - ME 08.297.883/0001-55
FUNSAÚDE Rádio UNIGUASSU NEGOCIOS E EVENTOS S/A 30.665.668/0001-19
FUNSAÚDE TV BG9 ENTRETENIMENTO LTDA 40.434.406/0001-05



INVESTIMENTOS EM MÍDIA

FUNSAÚDE TV EMPRESA DE RADIO E TELEVISAO NOSSO MUNDO LTDA 19.374.161/0001-73
FUNSAÚDE TV FUNDACAO CULTURAL NOSSA SENHORA DE LOURDES DE MARINGA 80.289.184/0001-90
FUNSAÚDE TV RADIO E TELEVISAO IGUAÇU SA 76.600.188/0001-70
FUNSAÚDE TV RADIO E TELEVISÃO IMAGEM LTDA 81.034.977/0001-21
FUNSAÚDE TV RADIO E TELEVISAO OM LTDA 77.237.733/0001-79
FUNSAÚDE TV RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO OM LTDA 77.237.733/0002-50
FUNSAÚDE TV RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO TAROBÁ LTDA 76.243.625/0001-46
FUNSAÚDE TV SISTEMA MASSA DE TELEVISAO LTDA 14.965.688/0001-59
FUNSAÚDE TV SOCIEDADE RADIO EMISSORA PARANAENSE S/A 76.494.806/0001-45
FUNSAÚDE TV SOCIEDADE RADIO EMISSORA PARANAENSE S/A 76.494.806/0002-26
FUNSAÚDE TV TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES DO PARANA LTDA. 77.969.145/0001-20
FUNSAÚDE TV TELEVISÃO CIDADE LTDA 80.583.941/0001-34
FUNSAÚDE TV TELEVISÃO CULTURA DE MARINGÁ LTDA 79.135.760/0001-66
FUNSAÚDE TV TELEVISÃO LONDRINA LTDA 80.592.488/0001-22
FUNSAÚDE TV TELEVISAO NAIPI LTDA 77.689.032/0001-70
FUNSAÚDE TV TELEVISAO TIBAGI LTDA 76.554.757/0001-99
FUNSAÚDE TV TV CATARATAS LTDA 80.830.334/0001-21
FUNSAÚDE TV TV DIFUSORA LTDA - EPP 00.863.216/0001-80
FUNSAÚDE TV TV ESPLANADA DO PARANÁ LTDA 80.242.720/0001-00
FUNSAÚDE TV TV INDEPENDENCIA LTDA 79.107.918/0001-94
FUNSAÚDE TV TV INDEPENDÊNCIA NORTE DO PARANÁ LTDA. 75.387.274/0001-84
FUNSAÚDE TV TV INDEPENDÊNCIA NORTE DO PARANÁ LTDA. 75.387.274/0002-65
FUNSAÚDE TV TV INDEPENDÊNCIA OESTE DO PARANÁ LTDA. 81.057.994/0001-84
FUNSAÚDE TV TV MARINGA LTDA 79.469.813/0001-85
FUNSAÚDE TV TV OESTE DO PARANÁ LTDA 03.699.194/0001-53



INVESTIMENTOS EM MÍDIA

FUNSAÚDE TV TV OESTE DO PARANÁ LTDA 03.699.194/0002-34
FUNSAÚDE TV TVCI TV COMUNICAÇÕES INTERATIVAS LTDA 01.871.985/0001-93

SECOM Internet 27.096.278 LTDA 27.096.278/0001-60
SECOM Internet 35.447.264 MERLIN TEHLEN SOUZA 35.447.264/0001-72
SECOM Internet 40.892.700 LAUDINEI RIBEIRO 40.892.700/0001-52
SECOM Internet 44.583.480 DILTON LEANDRO CAMELO VAZ 44.583.480/0001-36
SECOM Internet AGENCIA LENILSON MUNHOZ LTDA 24.509.475/0001-76
SECOM Internet ÁGUAS CLARAS COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 08.642.849/0001-70
SECOM Internet B1G DIGITAL LTDA 42.524.731/0001-86
SECOM Internet BORIN B COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 53.857.366/0001-48
SECOM Internet CAIO GOTTLIEB PUBLICIDADE LTDA. 77.866.259/0001-44
SECOM Internet CATEDRAL EDITORA, COMUNICAÇÃO, PROPAGANDA E PESQUISAS LTDA 34.263.987/0001-59
SECOM Internet CCF MARKETING DIGITAL LTDA 35.400.376/0001-78
SECOM Internet CIDADE PORTAL AGENCIA DE NOTICIAS LTDA 24.350.534/0001-06
SECOM Internet CLAUDINEI APARECIDO COGO 78090032915 12.538.667/0001-21
SECOM Internet CONTRAPONTO COMUNICAÇÃO DIGITAL - LTDA 19.363.352/0001-30
SECOM Internet CURITIBA CULT PRODUÇÕES LTDA 26.276.797/0001-48
SECOM Internet CYBBA BRASIL SOLUÇÕES DE SOFTWARE LTDA 33.302.793/0001-52
SECOM Internet DG4 COMUNICAÇÃO E PUBLICIDADE LTDA 39.833.676/0001-00
SECOM Internet D'PONTA MÍDIAS E CONSULTORIA LTDA 07.136.697/0001-71
SECOM Internet E J FARIAS COMUNICACOES ME 12.916.388/0001-54
SECOM Internet EDITORA AGROGAZETA EIRELI 21.419.420/0001-87
SECOM Internet EDITORA BEM PARANA LTDA 76.637.305/0001-70
SECOM Internet EDITORA DS LTDA 50.917.953/0001-97
SECOM Internet EDITORA GAZETA DO POVO S/A 76.530.047/0001-29



INVESTIMENTOS EM MÍDIA

SECOM Internet EDITORA GRAMPO LTDA 03.481.088/0001-07
SECOM Internet EDITORA JORNALISTICA CORREIO DO LAGO LTDA 07.691.357/0001-02
SECOM Internet EDITORA KARINA LTDA 81.912.818/0001-82
SECOM Internet EDITORA O ESTADO DO PARANÁ S/A 76.568.708/0001-05
SECOM Internet EDITORA O PRESENTE LTDA 84.812.049/0001-39
SECOM Internet EDITORA TRIBUNA DO NORTE S/A 82.423.096/0001-65
SECOM Internet ELG COMUNICAÇÃO DIGITAL LTDA 49.675.693/0001-01
SECOM Internet FIVE COMUNICAÇÃO E MARKETING LTDA 49.599.695/0001-69
SECOM Internet FLIZE TECNOLOGIA LTDA 20.020.331/0001-09
SECOM Internet FOLHA DE CURITIBA LTDA 22.475.938/0001-09
SECOM Internet FOLHA DO LITORAL NEWS LTDA. 16.619.945/0001-26
SECOM Internet FS DE AZEVEDO PORTAL UMUARAMA NEWS LTDA 33.156.390/0001-42
SECOM Internet FUNDAÇÃO CANAL 20 04.083.151/0001-01
SECOM Internet GAZETA CENTRO SUL LTDA 04.826.592/0001-56
SECOM Internet GRAFICA EDITORA CAMPO LARGO LTDA 76.743.442/0001-90
SECOM Internet GUILHOBEL A. CAMARGO LTDA 10.861.697/0001-49
SECOM Internet HOJE EDITORA LTDA 45.154.915/0001-90
SECOM Internet IZABEL CRISTINA ESTECHE 13.660.357/0001-48
SECOM Internet J W SOARES - AGENCIA DE NOTICIAS 11.389.296/0001-09
SECOM Internet JORNAL A SEMANA LTDA 08.707.885/0001-75
SECOM Internet L. R. N. PRODUÇÕES AUDIOVISUAIS LTDA 15.431.568/0001-34
SECOM Internet L.C. DE SOUZA EMPRESA DE COMUNICAÇÃO ME 03.106.856/0001-34
SECOM Internet LUIZ FERNANDO AMARAL TUPAN 31824510900 36.933.586/0001-94
SECOM Internet M.K.M.- PORTAL BANDA B LTDA. 82.189.689/0001-09
SECOM Internet MARINGA POST NOTICIAS LTDA 28.608.564/0001-20



INVESTIMENTOS EM PRODUÇÃO

SECOM Internet MEIRYANE PAOLA ANDRADE DE BASTOS 28.858.807/0001-89
SECOM Internet MÍDIA SUDOESTE LTDA 40.519.708/0001-78
SECOM Internet MM JORNALE PORTAL DE NOTÍCIAS E COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 39.761.692/0001-26
SECOM Internet P. DALCOL FILHO LTDA 32.157.508/0001-94
SECOM Internet POMODORO COMUNICAÇÃO SOCIAL - LEONEL GROUP LTDA 27.518.807/0001-77
SECOM Internet PORTAL 100 FRONTEIRAS.COM LTDA 42.379.147/0001-84
SECOM Internet PORTAL AGORA AGENCIA DE PUBLICIDADE E NOTICIAS LTDA 50.056.445/0001-61
SECOM Internet PORTAL BNT ONLINE LTDA 18.156.891/0001-35
SECOM Internet PORTAL CIDADE FOZ LTDA 37.000.018/0001-01
SECOM Internet PORTAL DE NOTICIAS COSTA OESTE LTDA 24.300.120/0001-72
SECOM Internet PORTAL NOSSO DIA LTDA 43.062.301/0001-52
SECOM Internet PORTAL PARANÁ NEWS LTDA 23.473.535/0001-85
SECOM Internet PRISMA PRODUÇÕES LTDA 13.931.578/0001-03
SECOM Internet PUBLYA LTDA 18.175.431/0001-54
SECOM Internet R M ARMSTRONG E CIA LTDA 09.644.192/0001-43
SECOM Internet RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO TAROBÁ LTDA 76.243.625/0001-46
SECOM Internet REDE PARANA NOTICIAS LTDA 18.826.244/0001-93
SECOM Internet REGINALDO APARECIDO DOS SANTOS SERVIÇOS DE T.I 18.856.563/0001-41
SECOM Internet RIC MAIS PARANA LTDA 16.800.966/0001-43
SECOM Internet RMC PUBLICIDADE LTDA 16.549.502/0001-06
SECOM Internet RONALDO ALVES SENES - ME 27.188.083/0001-40
SECOM Internet RONILDO PIMENTEL 61608009904 33.278.222/0001-20
SECOM Internet RT COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA 30.084.426/0001-31
SECOM Internet SAIBA JA NEWS - COMUNICACOES LTDA 27.776.015/0001-00
SECOM Internet SIRLEI BENETTI SORBARA 39.541.312/0001-48



INVESTIMENTOS EM PRODUÇÃO

SECOM Internet SOCIEDADE RADIO EMISSORA PARANAENSE S/A 76.494.806/0001-45
SECOM Internet SPOT COMUNICAÇÃO DIGITAL LTDA. 37.794.547/0001-16
SECOM Internet TELEVISÃO LONDRINA LTDA 80.592.488/0001-22
SECOM Internet VALCIR MACHADO DA SILVEIRA PINTO - ME 17.829.560/0001-56
SECOM Internet VALQUIRIA LOURENCO FERNANDES 35.027.575/0001-82
SECOM Internet WELLYNGTON JHONIS VALENTIM 29.983.622/0001-69
SECOM Internet ZEUS EDITORA E COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 42.286.649/0001-60
SECOM Jornal 37.189.127 ENRIQUE ALLIANA 37.189.127/0001-00
SECOM Jornal 46.113.101 MARCOS ELIESER ALVES DE SOUZA 46.113.101/0001-70
SECOM Jornal A FOLHA DO SUDOESTE LTDA 08.815.942/0001-30
SECOM Jornal AGENCIA MAGAIVER DE PROPAGANDA E CRIAÇÃO LTDA ME 08.876.066/0001-51
SECOM Jornal AGÊNCIA VOZ PROPAGANDA LTDA 09.001.243/0001-19
SECOM Jornal C C MARTINE FOLHA DE CAPANEMA ME 26.450.654/0001-00
SECOM Jornal CATEDRAL EDITORA, COMUNICAÇÃO, PROPAGANDA E PESQUISAS LTDA 34.263.987/0001-59
SECOM Jornal CLIPPING NEWS AGENCIA DE NOTICIAS LTDA - ME 73.205.239/0001-71
SECOM Jornal COMUNICAÇÕES KOLLENBERG LTDA 05.430.495/0002-93
SECOM Jornal DIA A DIA EDITORA E PROPAGANDA LTDA 31.722.654/0001-52
SECOM Jornal DSDCX INFORMACAO E COMUNICACAO LTDA 50.682.006/0001-64
SECOM Jornal EDITAL CENTER LTDA 04.150.383/0001-35
SECOM Jornal EDITORA AZL LTDA 07.185.029/0001-34
SECOM Jornal EDITORA BEM PARANA LTDA 76.637.305/0001-70
SECOM Jornal EDITORA CAMARGO LTDA - ME 02.046.286/0001-71
SECOM Jornal EDITORA CORREIO PARANAENSE LTDA 00.064.742/0001-80
SECOM Jornal EDITORA DE JORNAL O REGIONAL LTDA 01.276.217/0001-91
SECOM Jornal EDITORA DIARIO DOS CAMPOS LTDA 03.319.996/0001-90



INVESTIMENTOS EM PRODUÇÃO
SECOM Jornal EDITORA ECO CENTRAL LTDA - ME 11.776.180/0001-14
SECOM Jornal EDITORA FEMOCLAM & FECAMPAR LTDA 07.598.908/0001-98
SECOM Jornal EDITORA FOLHA DE CAMPO LARGO LTDA 81.109.399/0001-45
SECOM Jornal EDITORA FOLHA DO NORTE LTDA ME 09.399.259/0001-21
SECOM Jornal EDITORA FOLHA EXTRA LTDA - ME 06.163.583/0001-58
SECOM Jornal EDITORA GAZETA REGIONAL DE GOIOERÊ LTDA 05.672.010/0001-97
SECOM Jornal EDITORA GRÁFICA NOSSA SENHORA APARECIDA LTDA. 77.624.922/0001-02
SECOM Jornal EDITORA GRANDES SERTÕES VEREDAS LTDA. 04.321.967/0001-26
SECOM Jornal EDITORA JORNAL DE BELTRÃO S/A 95.420.188/0001-33
SECOM Jornal EDITORA JORNAL DO ÔNIBUS LTDA 11.255.258/0001-55
SECOM Jornal EDITORA KARINA LTDA 81.912.818/0001-82
SECOM Jornal EDITORA MML LTDA 13.656.146/0001-31
SECOM Jornal EDITORA NOROESTE LTDA 82.458.688/0001-12
SECOM Jornal EDITORA NOVO RUMO LTDA 24.363.820/0001-06
SECOM Jornal EDITORA O ESTADO DO PARANÁ S/A 76.568.708/0001-05
SECOM Jornal EDITORA O POPULAR DO PARANÁ LTDA 07.846.774/0001-87
SECOM Jornal EDITORA O PRESENTE LTDA 84.812.049/0001-39
SECOM Jornal EDITORA OKAVANGO LTDA 39.583.156/0001-88
SECOM Jornal EDITORA SOL NASCENTE LTDA 86.965.332/0001-26
SECOM Jornal EDITORA TRIBUNA DO NORTE S/A 82.423.096/0001-65
SECOM Jornal EMPRESA JORNALISTICA FOLHA DA CIDADE EIRELI  ME 04.400.501/0001-16
SECOM Jornal EMPRESA JORNALISTICA FOLHA DE PALOTINA LTDA 81.680.688/0001-08
SECOM Jornal EMPRESA JORNALISTICA UMUARAMA LTDA - EPP 04.233.582/0001-07
SECOM Jornal FOLHA DE SÃO JOSÉ DOS PINHAIS LTDA 23.808.617/0001-33
SECOM Jornal FOLHA DO LITORAL NEWS LTDA. 16.619.945/0001-26



INVESTIMENTOS EM PRODUÇÃO

SECOM Jornal FRIZZ PUBLICIDADE E PROPAGANDA LTDA 53.258.825/0001-77
SECOM Jornal GARBIM - JORNAIS E FOTOGRAFIAS LTDA - ME 08.826.222/0001-70
SECOM Jornal GRAFICA E EDITORA TRIBUNA DA REGIÃO LTDA 08.203.585/0001-59
SECOM Jornal GRAFICA EDITORA CAMPO LARGO LTDA 76.743.442/0001-90
SECOM Jornal GRAFICA EDITORA CANTU LTDA 02.175.166/0001-74
SECOM Jornal GRB RADIO BRAZIL LTDA 40.837.272/0001-65
SECOM Jornal INCO - EDITORA DIARIO INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO LTDA - ME 09.570.162/0001-30
SECOM Jornal IRATI HOJE LTDA 04.183.250/0001-65
SECOM Jornal JORNAL DO OESTE LTDA 00.640.115/0001-40
SECOM Jornal JORNAL EXTRA GUARAPUAVA LTDA 23.803.480/0001-24
SECOM Jornal JORNAL NOROESTE AGORA LTDA - ME 02.196.872/0001-00
SECOM Jornal JORNAL NOVO TEMPO LTDA 03.525.366/0001-72
SECOM Jornal JORNAL O PIONEIRO LTDA ME 09.377.800/0001-09
SECOM Jornal JORNAL O REPORTER LTDA 36.445.706/0001-04
SECOM Jornal JORNAL OPARANA S/A 21.819.026/0001-36
SECOM Jornal JORNAL OPARANA S/A 21.819.026/0002-17
SECOM Jornal JORNAL OPARANA S/A 21.819.026/0003-06
SECOM Jornal JORNAL TRIBUNA DO INTERIOR LTDA 76.748.979/0001-42
SECOM Jornal JOSE ROBERTO AFFOLTER 01.979.767/0001-77
SECOM Jornal L A BARBOSA JORNAL 05.075.496/0001-86
SECOM Jornal M. ALENCAR DOS SANTOS TV WEB LTDA 32.225.327/0001-58
SECOM Jornal MGP COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA 10.846.416/0001-89
SECOM Jornal MGP COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA 10.846.416/0003-40
SECOM Jornal MULTIMEDIA ADMINISTRAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES LTDA. 20.676.778/0001-22
SECOM Jornal NELMO EDITORA LTDA - ME 01.334.884/0001-83



INVESTIMENTOS EM PRODUÇÃO

SECOM Jornal O COMÉRCIO GRÁFICA E EDITORA LTDA 77.958.882/0002-08
SECOM Jornal PARANA CENTRO DIVULGAÇÕES LTDA 95.687.000/0001-18
SECOM Jornal PARANA OESTE COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 13.180.506/0001-71
SECOM Jornal PONTAL DO PARANA PROMOÇÕES E PUBLICIDADE LTDA 01.393.752/0001-22
SECOM Jornal PUBLIQUE EDITORAÇÃO DE JORNAIS S/C LTDA 04.269.755/0001-47
SECOM Jornal RCO COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA 68.821.735/0001-10
SECOM Jornal REDE MIX DE COMUNICACAO LTDA 12.012.145/0001-91
SECOM Jornal REDE PARANA NORTE LTDA 53.762.096/0001-91
SECOM Jornal RMC PUBLICIDADE LTDA 16.549.502/0001-06
SECOM Jornal SANTA CHIARA COMUNICAÇÃO EIRELI - ME 28.740.492/0001-70
SECOM Jornal TV EDITORA E GRAFICA EIRELI 28.454.259/0001-21
SECOM Jornal VALQUIRIA LOURENCO FERNANDES 35.027.575/0001-82
SECOM Jornal WEB PORTAL PARANA LTDA 04.168.559/0001-86
SECOM Mídia Exterior GIGANTO COMÉRCIO DE MATERIAIS PARA IMPRESSÃO DE IMAGENS LTDA 14.163.873/0001-20
SECOM Mídia Exterior LRC MÍDIA OUT OF HOME LTDA 14.707.203/0001-27
SECOM Mídia Exterior STRATEGIA COMUNICAÇÃO E MARKETING LTDA 03.279.552/0001-79
SECOM Rádio BORIN B COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 53.857.366/0001-48
SECOM Rádio CIANORTE FM - SISTEMA DE COMUNICACAO LTDA 79.476.438/0001-09
SECOM Rádio COLUMBIA FM LTDA 01.858.762/0001-96
SECOM Rádio DFM RADIO DIFUSÃO LTDA - ME 27.023.030/0001-70
SECOM Rádio DIFUSORA CULTURAL LTDA 79.319.851/0001-51
SECOM Rádio DIFUSORA OURO VERDE LTDA 76.491.471/0001-01
SECOM Rádio EMPRESA DE RADIODIFUSÃO CIDADE ALTA LTDA 79.144.077/0001-95
SECOM Rádio EMPRESA DE RADIODIFUSAO DONATO & RAMOS LTDA 29.794.854/0001-79
SECOM Rádio FM CINDERELA LTDA 81.076.218/0001-21



INVESTIMENTOS EM PRODUÇÃO

SECOM Rádio FM LAGOA AZUL LTDA 02.297.541/0001-59
SECOM Rádio FM RADIO PEROLA DO SUL LTDA 78.708.104/0001-42
SECOM Rádio FM RUBI LTDA 04.401.928/0002-10
SECOM Rádio FM STUDIO 96 LTDA 77.827.673/0001-44
SECOM Rádio FM VERDE VALE LTDA - EPP 79.435.723/0001-73
SECOM Rádio FUNDAÇÃO BRASIL DE ARTE E CULTURA 04.961.373/0001-80
SECOM Rádio FUNDAÇÃO CANAL 20 04.083.151/0001-01
SECOM Rádio FUNDAÇÃO CULTURAL CELINAUTA 77.737.831/0001-75
SECOM Rádio FUNDAÇÃO CULTURAL NOSSA SENHORA AUXILIADORA 04.726.029/0001-06
SECOM Rádio FUNDACAO CULTURAL NOSSA SENHORA DA GLORIA DE MARINGA 03.232.222/0002-09
SECOM Rádio FUNDAÇÃO CULTURAL SÃO FRANCISCO DE ASSIS 78.595.097/0001-10
SECOM Rádio FUNDACAO EXCLUSIVA EDUCATIVA 03.760.860/0001-11
SECOM Rádio FUNDAÇÃO NOSSA SENHORA DE BELÉM DE GUARAPUAVA 77.898.526/0001-65
SECOM Rádio FUNDAÇÃO NOSSA SENHORA DE FÁTIMA 03.553.621/0001-90
SECOM Rádio FUNDAÇÃO NOSSA SENHORA DO ROCIO 76.000.447/0001-22
SECOM Rádio FUNDAÇÃO RÁDIO GOIOERÊ. 80.889.637/0001-10
SECOM Rádio FUNDAÇÃO REDENTORISTA DE COMUNICAÇÕES SOCIAIS 77.082.014/0001-26
SECOM Rádio FUNDAÇÃO SANTA CLARA DE ASSIS 15.585.265/0001-76
SECOM Rádio G BORIN COMUNICACAO LTDA 40.539.310/0001-01
SECOM Rádio GBB COMUNICACAO LTDA 53.856.831/0001-26
SECOM Rádio GENOA FM LTDA 03.932.868/0001-18
SECOM Rádio ILHA BELA FM TRES LTDA 37.907.825/0001-02
SECOM Rádio IVAÍ EMISSORA FM LTDA 80.565.625/0001-30
SECOM Rádio IVAIPORÃ FM LTDA - EPP 01.741.753/0001-10
SECOM Rádio L.K. RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA 02.539.160/0001-39



INVESTIMENTOS EM PRODUÇÃO

SECOM Rádio LEONARDO VRENNA ANACLETO COMUNICAÇÕES 34.677.527/0001-77
SECOM Rádio LONG VIEW COMUNICACOES LTDA 35.488.904/0001-92
SECOM Rádio MAIS COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 21.648.735/0001-04
SECOM Rádio NOVA FREQUÊNCIA LTDA 04.161.060/0001-47
SECOM Rádio ORGANIZAÇÃO GUARATUBANA DE COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA 01.744.997/0001-57
SECOM Rádio ORGANIZACAO MADASOL DE COMUNICACAO LTDA 03.883.032/0001-70
SECOM Rádio PLANETA TERRA FM LTDA 03.726.678/0001-44
SECOM Rádio PR DE OLIVEIRA - CANTAGALO ME 21.484.483/0001-17
SECOM Rádio PRISMA ENGENHARIA EM TELECOMUNICAÇÕES LTDA 02.412.465/0001-85
SECOM Rádio R4 PRODUÇÃO E COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 45.495.289/0001-03
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO 90.1 FM LTDA 06.178.113/0001-68
SECOM Rádio RADIO AGUAS CLARAS FM LTDA - EPP 00.173.030/0001-08
SECOM Rádio RADIO ALINE LTDA 79.465.126/0001-91
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO ALVORADA DO SUL LTDA 75.656.355/0001-32
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO AM BANDA 1 LTDA 02.360.777/0001-92
SECOM Rádio RADIO ARAPONGAS LTDA 75.395.319/0001-62
SECOM Rádio RADIO ATALAIA DE CURITIBA LTDA 62.589.932/0001-79
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO ATALAIA DE MARINGÁ LTDA - ME 61.488.698/0001-20
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO ATUAL GUAIRACÁ DE MANDAGUARI LTDA 79.157.715/0001-02
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO AURIVERDE DE PITANGA LTDA 77.128.163/0001-89
SECOM Rádio RADIO BIANCA LTDA 75.213.330/0001-64
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO BRASILEIRA DE BELA VISTA DO PARAÍSO LTDA 77.714.061/0001-45
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO BROTAS LTDA 75.640.284/0001-80
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CACIQUE DE GUARAPUAVA LTDA 75.682.948/0001-73
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CAIOBÁ LTDA 77.088.235/0001-01



INVESTIMENTOS EM PRODUÇÃO

SECOM Rádio RADIO CANYON LTDA 14.202.033/0001-29
SECOM Rádio RADIO CAPANEMA LTDA 75.978.973/0001-07
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CAPELISTA LTDA 03.743.540/0002-34
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CENTRAL DO PARANÁ LTDA 80.220.874/0001-93
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CHOPINZINHO LTDA 77.139.152/0001-02
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CIDADE DE CASCAVEL LTDA 77.308.682/0001-29
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CIDADE JANDAIA LTDA 77.938.801/0001-27
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CIDADE PATO BRANCO LTDA 80.233.919/0001-64
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CLUB DE FAXINAL LTDA 77.257.293/0001-11
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CLUB DE PALMAS LTDA 75.661.751/0001-58
SECOM Rádio RADIO CLUBE CRISTALINA LTDA 76.655.489/0001-00
SECOM Rádio RADIO CLUBE DE MALLET LTDA 81.063.372/0001-69
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CLUBE DE REALEZA LTDA ME 77.298.313/0001-00
SECOM Rádio RADIO CLUBE DE UBIRATÃ LTDA 78.565.587/0001-73
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CLUBE PONTAGROSSENSE LTDA 80.230.113/0001-12
SECOM Rádio RADIO COBRA FM LTDA 80.909.849/0001-11
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO COLMÉIA LTDA EPP 76.898.063/0001-79
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO COLOMBO DO PARANÁ LTDA 76.598.085/0001-13
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CONTINENTAL  LTDA 76.679.026/0001-70
SECOM Rádio RADIO CONTINENTAL DE CURITIBA LTDA 76.498.864/0001-47
SECOM Rádio RADIO CONTINENTAL DE FRANCISCO BELTRÃO LTDA 76.627.520/0001-90
SECOM Rádio RADIO COPAS VERDES DE PRUDENTOPOLIS LTDA 80.828.882/0001-17
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CORNÉLIO PROCÓPIO LTDA 76.248.715/0001-20
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CRISTAL LTDA - ME 77.315.240/0001-00
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CRUZEIRO DO SUL DE LONDRINA LTDA 78.599.636/0001-99



INVESTIMENTOS EM PRODUÇÃO

SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CRYSTAL FM DE CAFELÂNDIA LTDA 07.024.431/0001-37
SECOM Rádio RADIO CULTURA DE APUCARANA LTDA 75.273.029/0001-46
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CULTURA DE CURITIBA LTDA 76.723.493/0001-50
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CULTURA DE FOZ DO IGUAÇU LTDA 77.748.176/0001-50
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CULTURA LTDA 00.756.343/0001-80
SECOM Rádio RADIO CULTURA NORTE PARANAENSE LTDA 79.691.531/0001-28
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CULTURA NOVO SOM LTDA 75.752.816/0001-70
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CULTURA PALOTINENSE LTDA 75.952.382/0001-52
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO CULTURA SUL FM LTDA 80.383.862/0001-80
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO DIFUSORA AMÉRICA DE CHOPINZINHO LTDA 80.200.009/0001-85
SECOM Rádio RADIO DIFUSORA COLMEIA DE CAMPO MOURAO LTDA EPP 75.889.782/0001-60
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO DIFUSORA COLMÉIA DE PORTO UNIÃO LTDA 85.605.251/0001-52
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO DIFUSORA DO PARANÁ LTDA 81.562.126/0001-51
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO DIFUSORA ELITE LTDA 77.027.837/0001-59
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO DIFUSORA GUARAPUAVA LTDA ME 77.895.308/0001-77
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO DIFUSORA SIRIEMA LTDA 75.767.566/0001-42
SECOM Rádio RADIO DIFUSORA UNIAO LTDA 81.646.762/0001-61
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO CANAL 29 DO PARANÁ LTDA 00.545.881/0001-26
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO EDUCADORA DE DOIS VIZINHOS LTDA 75.928.929/0001-84
SECOM Rádio RADIO EDUCADORA DE FRANCISCO BELTRÃO LTDA 77.092.633/0001-00
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO EDUCADORA DE LARANJEIRAS DO SUL LTDA 76.659.952/0001-83
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO EDUCADORA DE LOANDA LTDA 75.460.261/0001-93
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO EDUCADORA MARECHAL LTDA 76.401.884/0001-58
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO EMISSORA ATALAIA LTDA 77.896.157/0001-71
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO ENTRE RIOS LTDA 77.409.589/0001-00



INVESTIMENTOS EM PRODUÇÃO

SECOM Rádio RÁDIO EVANGELIZAR É PRECISO LTDA 09.101.720/0001-18
SECOM Rádio RADIO EXCLUSIVA LTDA 81.670.085/0001-17
SECOM Rádio RADIO FM 95 STEREO LTDA 80.389.083/0001-91
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO FM CIDADE DE CAMBÉ LTDA 76.273.804/0001-26
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO FM CIDADE PARANAVAÍ LTDA-ME 80.187.149/0001-60
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO FM DO PORTO LTDA - ME 80.450.554/0001-20
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO FM ILUSTRADA LTDA ME 79.323.994/0001-37
SECOM Rádio RADIO FM INDEPEDÊNCIA - CASCAVEL LTDA. 80.830.573/0001-81
SECOM Rádio RADIO FM INDEPENDENCIA - FOZ DO IGUACU LTDA 02.404.038/0001-55
SECOM Rádio RADIO FM INDEPENDÊNCIA LONDRINA LTDA. 77.682.946/0001-00
SECOM Rádio RADIO FM INDEPENDENCIA LTDA 77.070.332/0002-58
SECOM Rádio RADIO FM INDEPENDENCIA LTDA. 77.070.332/0001-77
SECOM Rádio RADIO FM NORTE DO PARANA LTDA 01.882.316/0001-17
SECOM Rádio RADIO FM SISTEMA CLUBE E COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 02.521.886/0001-44
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO FM VALE DO NOROESTE LTDA 79.621.330/0001-54
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO FM VALE DO SOL LTDA 75.010.736/0001-40
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO GRAÚNA DE PALOTINA LTDA 75.005.892/0001-12
SECOM Rádio RADIO GRAUNA LTDA 76.126.903/0001-85
SECOM Rádio RADIO GUAIRA DE GUAIRA LTDA 76.478.940/0001-52
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO GUARANIAÇU LTDA 77.591.345/0001-91
SECOM Rádio RADIO INDEPENDENCIA DE MEDIANEIRA LTDA - ME 75.543.470/0001-09
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO INDEPENDÊNCIA DE SALTO DO LONTRA LTDA 75.207.951/0001-35
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO INTERCONTINENTAL LTDA 78.712.056/0001-66
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO INTERNACIONAL FM 107.9 DE QUEDAS DO IGUAÇU LTDA 76.531.052/0001-56
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO ITAIPU LTDA 76.330.067/0001-56



INVESTIMENTOS EM PRODUÇÃO

SECOM Rádio RADIO ITAPUA DE PATO BRANCO LTDA - ME 76.263.730/0001-47
SECOM Rádio RADIO JORNAL DE ASSIS CHATEAUBRIAND LTDA 77.311.009/0001-48
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO JURANDA FM LTDA - ME 02.360.718/0001-14
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO LÍDER SUL FM LTDA - ME 03.865.478/0001-72
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO LONDRINA S/A 78.598.166/0001-49
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO LONTRENSE FM LTDA 02.702.194/0001-00
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO MATELÂNDIA LTDA 77.750.297/0001-37
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO MENINA DO PARANÁ LTDA 80.774.391/0003-00
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO MUNDI PARANÁ LTDA 03.043.886/0001-49
SECOM Rádio RADIO MUSICAL FM LTDA 79.972.600/0001-71
SECOM Rádio RADIO NAJUA DE IRATI LTDA 75.958.116/0001-37
SECOM Rádio RADIO NAUTICA FM LTDA 02.346.363/0002-90
SECOM Rádio RADIO NOVA FM LTDA 03.982.138/0001-21
SECOM Rádio RADIO NOVA PRINCESA FM DE PITANGA LTDA 03.725.381/0001-64
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO NOVO DIA FM LTDA 35.723.404/0001-98
SECOM Rádio RADIO ORTIGUEIRA LTDA 03.861.517/0001-63
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO PAIQUERÊ LTDA 78.600.855/0001-40
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO PANEMA LTDA 81.738.262/0001-50
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO PARANAVAÍ LTDA 79.688.891/0001-70
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO PITIGUARA LTDA 76.443.704/0001-09
SECOM Rádio RADIO PLANALTO FM LTDA 46.921.977/0001-42
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO POEMA DE PITANGA LTDA 79.349.288/0001-64
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO PORTA VOZ DE CIANORTE LTDA 80.005.002/0001-02
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO PRANCHITA FM LTDA - EPP 80.795.925/0001-05
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO QUIGUAY LTDA 04.362.453/0001-19



INVESTIMENTOS EM PRODUÇÃO

SECOM Rádio RÁDIO RAINHA DO OESTE DE ALTÔNIA LTDA 77.220.366/0001-09
SECOM Rádio RADIO RIO VERDE LTDA 05.349.869/0001-60
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO ROTA DO SOL LTDA 03.876.852/0001-35
SECOM Rádio RADIO RURAL FM LTDA 79.059.820/0001-09
SECOM Rádio RADIO SANTA TEREZA DO OESTE LTDA - ME 03.702.547/0001-27
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO SOCIEDADE MONTE ALEGRE LTDA - EPP 81.482.895/0001-40
SECOM Rádio RADIO T FM LTDA - EPP 07.003.552/0001-00
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO TABAJARA DE LONDRINA LTDA 78.600.467/0001-60
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO THALENTO FM LTDA 03.317.127/0001-27
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO TRANSAMÉRICA DE CURITIBA LTDA 76.012.145/0001-74
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO TRÊS FRONTEIRAS LTDA - EPP 01.833.846/0001-75
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO TRI FRONTEIRA LTDA 83.218.008/0002-37
SECOM Rádio RADIO TRIBUNA FM LTDA 07.196.580/0001-83
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO UBÁ LTDA 76.236.090/0001-86
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO UNIÃO DE CÉU AZUL LTDA ME 77.613.008/0001-58
SECOM Rádio RADIO UNIÃO DE TOLEDO LTDA 77.096.055/0001-71
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO VALE VERDE LTDA 78.684.081/0001-83
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO VERA CRUZ FM LTDA 03.761.886/0001-84
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO VERDES CAMPOS LTDA 77.109.577/0001-60
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO VICENTE PALLOTTI LTDA 79.859.583/0001-60
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO VILA VELHA LTDA - ME 80.239.585/0001-36
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO VIZINHANÇA FM LTDA 79.599.171/0001-39
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO VOZ DO SUDOESTE LTDA 79.456.257/0001-02
SECOM Rádio RÁDIO YARA LTDA 80.367.121/0001-05
SECOM Rádio RADIODIFUSÃO LITORAL SUL LTDA - ME 76.509.769/0001-00



INVESTIMENTOS EM PRODUÇÃO

SECOM Rádio RADIONORTE LTDA 75.551.622/0001-07
SECOM Rádio RANSSOLIN & RANSOLIN LTDA 02.541.161/0001-18
SECOM Rádio REDE ALTERNATIVA DE COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA 01.080.682/0001-52
SECOM Rádio REDE INTEGRAÇÃO DE COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 79.701.983/0001-43
SECOM Rádio REDE OESTE DE COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA - ME 77.816.205/0001-74
SECOM Rádio REDE VIVIDENSE DE COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA. 81.680.282/0001-17
SECOM Rádio RICNOTÍCIAS RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA 11.341.339/0001-78
SECOM Rádio RICNOTÍCIAS RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA 11.341.339/0002-59
SECOM Rádio RICNOTÍCIAS RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA 11.341.339/0003-30
SECOM Rádio SISTEMA NOVA ERA DE COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 80.907.397/0001-39
SECOM Rádio SISTEMA PARANAENSE DE COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 77.670.651/0001-13
SECOM Rádio SOCIEDADE DE RADIODIFUSAO PADRE EDUARDO LTDA - ME 80.251.366/0001-72
SECOM Rádio SOCIEDADE PITANGUI DE COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA 81.407.934/0001-44
SECOM Rádio SOCIEDADE RADIO PRINCESA LIMITADA 77.812.220/0001-44
SECOM Rádio SUL PARANÁ RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA 75.034.439/0001-34
SECOM Rádio TE RADIODIFUSAO LTDA - EPP 81.650.665/0001-42
SECOM Rádio TELECOMUNICAÇÕES CAMPOS DOURADOS LTDA - EPP 81.059.347/0001-01
SECOM Rádio TELECOMUNICAÇÕES DELFIM LTDA 80.548.332/0001-44
SECOM Rádio TROPICAL - SERVICOS DE COMUNICACAO E PUBLICIDADE LTDA - ME 08.297.883/0001-55
SECOM Rádio UNIGUASSU NEGOCIOS E EVENTOS S/A 30.665.668/0001-19
SECOM Revista CURITIBA CULT PRODUÇÕES LTDA 26.276.797/0001-48
SECOM TV RADIO E TELEVISAO IGUAÇU SA 76.600.188/0001-70



INVESTIMENTOS EM PRODUÇÃO

SECOM TV RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO TAROBÁ LTDA 76.243.625/0001-46
SECOM TV SOCIEDADE RADIO EMISSORA PARANAENSE S/A 76.494.806/0001-45
SECOM TV SOCIEDADE RADIO EMISSORA PARANAENSE S/A 76.494.806/0002-26
SECOM TV TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES DO PARANA LTDA. 77.969.145/0001-20
SECOM TV TELEVISÃO CIDADE LTDA 80.583.941/0001-34
SECOM TV TELEVISÃO CULTURA DE MARINGÁ LTDA 79.135.760/0001-66
SECOM TV TELEVISÃO LONDRINA LTDA 80.592.488/0001-22
SECOM TV TELEVISAO NAIPI LTDA 77.689.032/0001-70
SECOM TV TELEVISAO TIBAGI LTDA 76.554.757/0001-99
SECOM TV TV CATARATAS LTDA 80.830.334/0001-21
SECOM TV TV ESPLANADA DO PARANÁ LTDA 80.242.720/0001-00
SECOM TV TV FB - COMUNICAÇOES LTDA 12.926.657/0001-63
SECOM TV TV INDEPENDENCIA LTDA 79.107.918/0001-94
SECOM TV TV INDEPENDÊNCIA NORTE DO PARANÁ LTDA. 75.387.274/0001-84
SECOM TV TV INDEPENDÊNCIA NORTE DO PARANÁ LTDA. 75.387.274/0002-65
SECOM TV TV INDEPENDÊNCIA OESTE DO PARANÁ LTDA. 81.057.994/0001-84
SECOM TV TV MARINGA LTDA 79.469.813/0001-85
SECOM TV TV OESTE DO PARANÁ LTDA 03.699.194/0001-53
SECOM TV TV OESTE DO PARANÁ LTDA 03.699.194/0002-34



INVESTIMENTOS EM PRODUÇÃO

PRODUÇÃO
ÓRGÃO VALOR

APPA 8.117,00R$                   
FUNSAÚDE 137.592,00R$              
LOTEPAR 33.655,00R$                 
SANEPAR 241.622,00R$              

SECOM 952.062,40R$              
SEED 1.836,00R$                   

TOTAL 1.374.884,40R$           



INVESTIMENTOS EM PRODUÇÃO

ÓRGÃO FORNECEDOR CNPJ
APPA AID VISUAL LTDA 42.589.939/0001-83
APPA HELLOGRAF ARTES GRAFICAS LTDA 85.057.529/0001-02
APPA SOCIEDADE RADIO EMISSORA PARANAENSE S/A 76.494.806/0001-45

FUNSAÚDE BAP TCHU RAP PRODUTORA DE ÁUDIO LTDA 16.666.930/0001-19
FUNSAÚDE PIX2 CRIACAO DE CONTEUDOS LTDA 03.097.840/0001-02
FUNSAÚDE SOCIEDADE RADIO EMISSORA PARANAENSE S/A 76.494.806/0001-45
LOTEPAR CASE F G COMUNICAÇÃO INTEGRADA LTDA ME 08.611.999/0001-17
LOTEPAR IMAGEM BRASIL INDUSTRIA GRAFICA LTDA 04.990.608/0001-61
LOTEPAR OPTAGRAF EDITORA E GRAFICA LTDA 01.704.110/0001-05
SANEPAR AID VISUAL LTDA 42.589.939/0001-83
SANEPAR CASE F G COMUNICAÇÃO INTEGRADA LTDA ME 08.611.999/0001-17
SANEPAR CONSTELAÇÃO FILMES LTDA 05.758.725/0001-67
SANEPAR ENJOY PERSONALIZACOES LTDA 18.964.773/0001-53
SANEPAR HELLOGRAF ARTES GRAFICAS LTDA 85.057.529/0001-02
SANEPAR OPTAGRAF EDITORA E GRAFICA LTDA 01.704.110/0001-05
SANEPAR SOCIEDADE RADIO EMISSORA PARANAENSE S/A 76.494.806/0001-45
SANEPAR SONIC BRAIN AUDIO LTDA 10.415.870/0001-85

SECOM AID VISUAL LTDA 42.589.939/0001-83
SECOM BAP TCHU RAP PRODUTORA DE ÁUDIO LTDA 16.666.930/0001-19
SECOM CANJA PRODUCOES MUSICAIS LTDA 22.787.656/0001-39



INVESTIMENTOS EM PRODUÇÃO

SECOM CESAR LUIS DE MATTOS 19.547.177/0001-30
SECOM GLAUCIA DE CASTRO 18041312888 43.302.091/0001-22
SECOM IMAGEM BRASIL INDUSTRIA GRAFICA LTDA 04.990.608/0001-61
SECOM IMAGO PLAY PRODUCAO AUDIOVISUAL LTDA 13.753.159/0001-29
SECOM IRG PESQUISA LTDA 10.175.063/0001-32
SECOM JMT PRODUÇÕES DE ÁUDIO LTDA 01.250.184/0001-00
SECOM LYS FILMES LTDA. 29.795.260/0001-82
SECOM MKTNXT ANALYTICS LTDA 52.272.712/0001-63
SECOM OPTAGRAF EDITORA E GRAFICA LTDA 01.704.110/0001-05
SECOM PIX2 CRIACAO DE CONTEUDOS LTDA 03.097.840/0001-02
SECOM R A M GUIMARAES LTDA 49.677.571/0001-54
SECOM RETAIL PRODUÇÕES AUDIOVISUAIS LTDA 15.453.480/0001-13
SECOM SONIC BRAIN AUDIO LTDA 10.415.870/0001-85
SECOM SUPER IMAGEM DIGITAL LTDA 07.574.252/0001-73
SECOM TEMPLE FRAME PRODUÇÃO ELETRÔNICA LTDA 07.864.526/0001-69
SECOM TREAD MARKETING LTDA 36.380.213/0001-33

SEED SUPER IMAGEM DIGITAL LTDA 07.574.252/0001-73


